

## Opening Date 6/22/2020 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY

Bid Tabulation ITB 20-027 River Park to 12th St. Sidewalk Connection Concrete Sidewalk with Pervious Asphalt Alternate

			1 - Heritage Utilities, LLC			2 - Waypoint Contracting, Inc.			3 - JRL Underground Utilities, Inc.		4 - Earth Tech Enterprises, Inc.				
Vendor's Submittal Name & Address				566 Commercial Blvd., Naples, FL 341			7955 N.W. 12th St. #400, Doral, FL 33126			3352 Pointsettia Ave., Naples, FL 34104		6180 Federal Court, Fort Mye		yers, FL 33905	
			Calculation by Purchasing,		Submitted			Submitted	Calculation by Purchasing, per unit prices submitted		Submitted	Submitted Pricing - No changes in calculation		Submitted	
		1	1		es submitted	Pricing		ces submitted	Pricing			Pricing			Pricing
Item	Base Bid Description	Unit	Qnty	Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Cost
1	Project Sign and Reporting Requirements	LS	1	\$4,750.26	\$4,750.26	\$4,750.26	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	Clearing of Vegetation & Striping Sod	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
3	Grading for Sidewalk and Swale	SY	1800	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.56	\$10,008.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.52	\$6,336.00	\$57,024.00	\$12.50	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
4	Embankment - Truck Measure. 1 load equals 18 CY	CY	108	\$13.89	\$1,500.12	\$1,500.12	\$60.19	\$6,500.52	\$6,500.00	\$69.44			\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
5	4" Fiber Mesh Reinforced Sidewalk. Includes remove/replace 11' of damaged walk & Ty B transition	SY	330	\$24.00	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$100.92	\$33,303.60	\$11,000.00	\$16.96			\$47.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00
6	Sod - Bahia Including Watering and Warranty	SY	1470	\$2.25	\$3,307.50	\$3,307.50	\$77.27	\$113,586.90	\$8,500.00	\$0.70	\$1,029.00	\$9,261.00	\$5.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
7	F&I Street Lights including conduit, wiring, bases,etc. for a Complete	EA	8	\$6,404.00	\$51,232.00	\$51,232.00	\$6,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,568.75	\$20,550.00	\$20,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00
	Operational Assembly														
	Operational Assembly  TOTAL BASE BID PRICE ITEM	S 1 T	HRU 7	\$80,5	509.88	\$80,509.88	\$260,	399.02	\$133,000.00	\$47,9	015.00	\$106,835.00	\$118,	620.00	\$118,620.00
ALT	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE ITEM			. ,		\$80,509.88	\$260,	399.02	\$133,000.00	\$47,9	015.00	\$106,835.00	\$118,	620.00	\$118,620.00
ALT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PERV	. ,		\$80,509.88  Total Cost	\$260,	399.02 Total Cost	\$133,000.00  Total Cost	\$47,9	D15.00 Total Cost	\$106,835.00 Total Cost	\$118,	620.00 Total Cost	\$118,620.00 Total Cost
Item	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE ITEM ERNATE - CONCRETE SIDEWALK V	VITH	PERV	IOUS ASPHA	ALT	. ,			,	. ,		. ,	. ,		Total Cost
Item	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE ITEM  ERNATE - CONCRETE SIDEWALK V  Base Bid Description  *Item #4 - Deduct Bid Amount Above: Embankment-Truck Measure. 1 load	VITH Unit	<b>PERV</b> Qnty	IOUS ASPHA	ALT Total Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost -\$2,160.00	Total Cost -\$2,160.00
Item 8	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE ITEM  ERNATE - CONCRETE SIDEWALK V  Base Bid Description  *Item #4 - Deduct Bid Amount Above: Embankment-Truck Measure. 1 load equals 18 CY  **Item #5 - Deduct Bid Amount Above: 4" Fiber Mesh Reinforced Sidewalk.Includes remove/replace 11' of	VITH Unit CY SY	PERV Qnty 108	Unit Price	ALT Total Cost -\$1,500.12	Total Cost \$1,500.12	Unit Price -\$60.19	Total Cost -\$6,500.52	Total Cost \$6,500.00	Unit Price	Total Cost -\$7,499.52	Total Cost \$7,500.00	Unit Price	Total Cost -\$2,160.00	Total Cost -\$2,160.00 -\$15,510.00
8 9 10	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE ITEM  ERNATE - CONCRETE SIDEWALK V  Base Bid Description  *Item #4 - Deduct Bid Amount Above: Embankment-Truck Measure. 1 load equals 18 CY  **Item #5 - Deduct Bid Amount Above: 4" Fiber Mesh Reinforced Sidewalk.Includes remove/replace 11' of damaged walk & Ty B transition  Add: 4" Fiber Mesh Reinforced Sidewalk. Includes remove/replace 11' of	VITH Unit CY SY	PERV   Qnty   108   330	IOUS ASPHA Unit Price -\$13.89 -\$24.00	ALT Total Cost -\$1,500.12 -\$7,920.00	Total Cost \$1,500.12 \$7,920.00 \$600.00	Unit Price -\$60.19 -\$100.92	Total Cost -\$6,500.52 -\$33,303.60 \$2,350.00	Total Cost \$6,500.00 \$11,000.00	Unit Price -\$69.44 -\$16.96	Total Cost -\$7,499.52 -\$5,596.80	Total Cost \$7,500.00 \$50,371.50	Unit Price -\$20.00 -\$47.00	Total Cost -\$2,160.00 -\$15,510.00	\$118,620.00  Total Cost -\$2,160.00  -\$15,510.00  \$1,175.00  \$50,935.00

<sup>\*</sup> Item 8 - The Unit Price shall be the same for both the Base Bid Item #4 and Base Bid Plus Alternate Unit price Item #8

<sup>\*\*</sup> Item 9 - The Unit Price shall be the same for both the Base Bid Item #5 and Base Bid Plus Alternate Unit price Item #9

Payment Option								
Is there a discount for a credit card payment?	Not indicated	No	Not Indicated	No				
Is there an additional charge for credit card payment?	Not indicated	No	Not Indicated	No				
Discount for early payment?	Not indicated	No	Not Indicated	Not indicated				
Prompt payment terms:%Days; Net 30 Days	Not indicated	No	Not Indicated	Not indicated				

<sup>1 -</sup> Heritage Utilities, LLC: Item # 8 & #9 were not deducted from the total base bid price plus alternates, they were added and the difference is \$329.88.

<sup>2 -</sup> Waypoint Contracting, Inc.: Too many variables with unit prices and extended pricing to list here.

<sup>3 -</sup> JRL Underground Utilities, Inc.: Too many variables with unit prices and extended pricing to list here. Prices were not submitted for #4 & #5, therefore, the bid submittal is considered Non-Responsive.

<sup>4 -</sup> Earth Tech Enterprises, Inc.: No changes in calculations were needed.